FORM PTO-1594 MM (Rev. 6-93)	06 02 4	000			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-03-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			A W	でできる。	活的
To the Honorable Commissioner o	1010265	532	tached more	l documents or com	
	13.13=	<del></del>		MOV 2 3 100	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Mongantial of Bornin Notice of the Party of the		2. Name a	and address of te	ceiving partylies	*    <i> </i>
Mercantile Bank National a national banking assoc		Name:_	Kustom A	<u>quisition</u>	Int.
		Internal	Address:		
☐ Individual(s)		Street A	Address: 9325	Pflumm	
		City: Lenexa State: Kansas ZIP: 66215			
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	□ Indiv	idual(s) citizensh	ip		
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Asso	ciation		
o. Nature of conveyance.		Limit	ed Partnership_		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	[ ⊠ Corp	oration-State <u> </u>	Cansas	
☐ Security Agreement  XXXOther Full Release of F	Change of Name	•		ed States, a domestic repr	
XKOther Full Release of F Trademark and License S Agreement Execution Date: June 26,		is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No  Imment from assignment)	esetative designation
Execution Date: June 26,	1998		e(s) & address(es) attac		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	lemark Registrati	on No.(s)	
See Schedules D and	E	See	Schedules	C and E	
		-			
	Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes 4	J No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		6. Total nu registra	imber of applicati tions involved:	ions and	12
Name: David D. Watson,	Esq.				
Jones, Day, Reavi Internal Address:		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 315.0</u>	00
			osed		
,		□ Auth	orized to be char	rged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: North Point					
901 Lakeside	Avenue	8. Deposit	account number	:	
		10-1	202		;
City: Cleveland State: OH	ZIP: 44114	[for	any defici	ency in fee	s]
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	ристо серу ст имо р	ago a paying by depos	in accounty
C:482 275.00.00					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and an	<b>y attached copy</b> is	a true copy of
Deborah A. Satoran	Delon	al a. Sas	toian	ונונו	0/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	number of pages including o				
Maii docume	nts to be recorded with re	eduired cover sh	eet information to	•	

## SCHEDULE C

# <u>United States Trademarks</u>

	Date Issued	
Trademark No.	Or Renewed	<u>Description</u>
918,057	8/10/91	K & Design
935,678	6/13/92	Kustom Signals
1,157,919	6/23/81	Kustom Electronics K Stylized Letters
1,189,800	2/16/84	K & Design
1,287,770	7/3/84	Falcon & Design
1,475,771	2/9/88	"Eyewitness" Assigned from: PMMI
1,699,743	7/7/92	"Falcon Marine"
1,703,020		"PRO Laser"
1,836,053	5/10/94	"Eagle"

928058

. .

### SCHEDULE D

### **United States Trademark Applications**

"QUIKTRAK" for PRO 1000 DS Serial No. 75/031,209 filed 12/11/95

928058

### **SCHEDULE E**

### <u>Licenses</u>

US Patent No.	<u>Name</u>
4,789,904	"Vehicle Mounted Surveillance and Videotaping System" EYEWITNESS Assigned from: PMMI/Kustom Signals, Inc.
4,949,186	"Vehicle Mounted Surveillance System" EYEWITNESS Assigned from: PMMI/Kustom Signals, Inc.
5,231,393	"Mobile Speed Awareness Device" SMART Assigned from: Mobile Traffic Zone, Inc.
US Trademark No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,890,445	"Tracker"

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS "SMART"

Serial No. 74/710,959, filed 8/4/95
[Reg. No. 2,153,274 granted 4/28/98]

928058

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY
AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 4 day of June, 1998, by

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly

known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ("Bank") in favor of Kustom

Acquisition, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Obligor").

The Bank hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as

of September 26, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 8, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1510/0108, including, without limitations all of those patents,

patent applications, trademarks, trademarks applications and licenses described more fully on

Schedules A, B, C, D, and E attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent,

Trademark and License Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

**ASSOCIATION** 

4

Gregory B. Vatterott, Assistant Vice President

928058

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On this day of June, 1998, before me appeared Gregory B. Vatterott, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is an Assistant Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Gregory B. Vatterott acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

(Seal)

Notary 1 u

My

Commission

Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL"

Matthew Wohl, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/15/2000

### SCHEDULE A

## **United States Patents**

Patent No.	Date Issued	<u>Investor</u>	Description
3,689,921	9/5/72		"Method and Apparatus for Digitally Determining the Speed of a Moving Object"
3,936,824	2/3/76		"Method and Apparatus for Digitally Measuring Speed" Assigned from: Kustom Electronics, Inc.
4,219,878	8/26/80		"Speed Measuring Device" Assigned from: Kustom Electronics, Inc.
4,236,140			"Traffic Radar Device" Assigned from: Kustom Electronics, Inc.
4,335,383	6/15/82		"Method & Apparatus for Digitally Determining the Speed of a Target Vehicle While the Radar Platform is in Motion" Assigned from: Kustom Electronics, Inc.
D-261,641	11/3/81		"Switch Operated Hand Set for Use with Traffic Radar Devices or the Like" Assigned from: Kustom Electronics, Inc.
5,221,956	6/22/93		"Lidar Device with Combined Optical Sight" ProLaser
5,504,488	4/2/96		"Traffic Radar with Digital Signal Processing" Eagle Series
5,528,246	6/18/96		"Traffic Radar with Digital Signal Processing" Eagle Series

928058

### SCHEDULE B

# United States Patent Applications

Appl. or Ser. #

Country

Patents in Process

None.

928058

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**